BULLETIN FOR THE HISTORY OF CHEMISTRY

William B. Jensen, Founding Editor
Paul R. Jones, Editor (1995-2010)

EDITOR

Dr. Carmen J. Giunta
Department of Chemistry
Le Moyne College
Syracuse, NY 13214-1301
giunta@lemoyne.edu

Dr. Seth C. Rasmussen, Chair

Dept. of Chemistry and Biochemistry
North Dakota State University
NDSU Dept. 2735, P.O Box 6050
Fargo, ND 58108-6050
seth.rasmussen@ndsu.edu

Dr. Arthur Greenberg, Chair Elect
Department of Chemistry
University of New Hampshire
Parsons Hall

Durham, New Hampshire 03824
art.greenberg@unh.edu

Dr. Vera V. Mainz, Sec/Treas
2709 Holcomb Drive
Urbana, IL 61802
mainz@illinois.edu

Dr. Nicolay V. Tsarevsky, Program Chair

Department of Chemistry
Southern Methodist University
3215 Daniel Ave.

Dallas, TX 75275
nvt@smu.edu

Dr. Mary Virginia Orna, Councilor
1338 North Avenue

New Rochelle, NY 10804
maryvirginiaorna@gmail.com
mvorna@protonmail.com

ASSOCIATE EDITOR BOOK REVIEW EDITOR
Dr. Vera V. Mainz Dr. E. Thomas Strom

2709 Holcomb Drive 1134 Medalist Dr

Urbana, IL 61802 Dallas, TX 75232-3021
mainz@illinois.edu ethomasstrom@gmail.com

HIST OFFICERS, 2022

Dr. Roger A. Egolf, Councilor

Pennsylvania State University - Lehigh Valley
Campus

2809 Saucon Valley Road

Center Valley, PA 18034

rac4@psu.edu

Dr. Christopher Heth, Alternate Councilor
Division of Science

Minot State University

500 University Avenue West

Minot, ND 58707
Christopher.heth@minotstateu.edu

Dr. David E. Lewis, Alternate Councilor
Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry
UW-Eau Claire

PO Box 4004

Eau Claire, WI 54702-4004
lewisd@uwec.edu

Dr. John B. Sharkey, Archivist
1559 Grouse Lane
Mountainside, NJ 07092
johnbsharkey@me.com

Dr. Gary Patterson, Historian
3725 Wauna Vista Drive
Vancouver, WA 98661
gp9a@andrew.cmu.edu

The BULLETIN FOR THE HISTORY OF CHEMISTRY (ISSN 1053-4385) is published biannually by the History of Chemistry Divi-
sion of the American Chemical Society. All matters relating to manuscripts, book reviews, and letters should be sent to Dr. Carmen J.
Giunta, Editor. Subscription changes, changes of address, and claims for missing issues, as well as new memberships, are handled by

the Sec./Treas.




